

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019***

Manjusha M. Mate and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through Secretary,  
Law and Judiciary Department and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sumit Kate i/b. Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioners

Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP for Respondent No.1 – State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.***

***DATE : 5 FEBRUARY 2020.***

**P.C. :-**

Issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 returnable on 17 March 2020.

2. In addition, the Petitioners are permitted to serve the Respondents by Speed Post/R.P.A.D./E-mail and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

**M.S. KARNIK, J.**

**NITIN JAMDAR, J.**