

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019

Manjusha M. Mate And Ors **....PETITIONER**

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary, Law...RESPONDENT
And Judiciary Dept. And Ors**

Dr. Uday P Warunjikar for Petitioner

Mr. Aumkar Joshi for R. Nos. 2 &3.

Mr. B. V. Samant, AGP for State - Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 5th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)