

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019

Manjusha M. Mate & Ors. } Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the petitioners.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi for respondents 2 & 3.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed by
SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.04.13
19:01:40 +0530

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019**

Shri. Sunil Sahebrao Kadekar & Ors. } Petitioners
Versus
The Principal Judge, City Civil & }
Sessions Court, Mumbai & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sanjay Kulkarni and Mr. Nilesh Desai for the
petitioners.

Ms. Druti Datar i/b. Mr. R. S. Datar for
respondents 1 & 2.

**WITH
ORIGINAL SIDE
WRIT PETITION NO. 3404 OF 2022**

Mumbai Small Causes Court }
Non-Gazetted Staff Union } Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Datar for respondents 4 & 5.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
 SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 12, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the respondents submits that there are other 4 (four) matters involving similar issue pending, which are not listed today.
- 2.** List these matters along with Appellate Side Writ Petition Nos. 12372 of 2015, 2648 of 2022, 9597 of 2015 and Original Side Writ Petition No. 1646 of 2016 on 28th April 2023.
- 3.** At the request of Dr. Warunjikar, learned advocate, leave to amend in Writ Petition No. 3408 of 2019.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)