

*JPP*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019**

Manjusha M. Mate and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar with Mr. Sumit Kate for the Petitioners  
Mr. Aumkar V. Joshi for the Respondents 2 and 3  
Mr. K.S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent No.1 - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

***DATE : 05 AUGUST 2024***

**P.C. :-**

The Petitioners were working on the establishment of the Family Court. The Registry to place the Petition before the appropriate bench as per the Roster.

***M.M. SATHAYE, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***