



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019**

Manjusha M. Mate & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Siddhesh Pilankar i/b Dr U P Warunjikar for Petitioners.
Mr K S Thorat, 'B' Panel for Respondent No 1-State.
Mr Aumkar V Joshi for Respondent Nos 2 and 3.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATED: 13 September 2024

PC:-

1. List this matter on 17 October 2024 at 2:30 p.m.
2. Also place the following (A.S.) Writ Petition Nos.12140 of 2019, 12372 of 2015, 9597 of 2015, 3408 of 2019 and 2648 of 2022 and (O.S.) Writ Petition No.1646 of 2016 and 3404 of 2022 on board alongwith this petition.
3. Although, we are not tagging the petitions, considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 that the main issue involved is common we are placing the above petitions alongwith today's petition.

Sayyed

4. We clarify that these petitions will be finally heard on 17 October 2024 since we are informed that the pleadings are completed in all these matters.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)