

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3408 of 2019

Manjusha M. Mate & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Jenish Jain h/f Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.R. Nargolkar a/w. Adv. Neeta Patil i/by Mr. Arjun Kadam for the Respondent in WP/12372/2015, WP/9597/2015.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 7th January 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Jenish Jain submitted that the Advocate on record for the Petitioner has filed a leave note.
- 2) At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to 28th January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)