

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019

Manjusha M. Mate & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6653 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019

Shilpa S. Pandit Applicant
In the matter between
Manjusha M. Mate & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. R. Nargolkar for the respondent.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Mr. K. S. Thorat 'B' Panel for the
Respondent-State.
Mr. Aumkar Joshi for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : **9th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, list on 11.06.2025.
2. Ad-interim relief to continue till further orders.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)