

Sneha Chavan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2019

Manjusha M. Mate And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary, Law ...Respondents
And Judiciary Dept. And Ors

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.11.26
14:03:03 +0530

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9597 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12372 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2019

Mr. Sakshi Inamdar i/b Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Petitioner in WP/3408/2019.
Mr. Nilesh Desai, for the Petitioner in WP/12140/2019.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. with Mr. K.S. Thorat, 'B' Panel, for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Akshay Kandarkar i/b R.S. Datar, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP/12140/2019.
Ms. Neeta Patil i/b Aumkar Joshi, for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in WP/3908/2019.
Mr. S.R. Nargolkar, for the Respondent No.1 in WP/12372/2015 and for Respondent No.3 in WP/9597/2015

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED: 25th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Inamdar, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 16.12.2025.
2. In the meanwhile, the learned AGP may complete the instructions.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)