

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 3408 of 2019

Manjusha M. Mate and others ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

With
Interim Application No.6653 of 2025
With
Writ Petition No.9597 of 2015
With
Writ Petition No.12372 of 2015
With
Writ Petition No. 12140 of 2019

Advocate Nabar h/f. Warunjikar for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neeta Patil i/b. S.R. Nargolkar for Respondent No.1 in W.P. 12372/15 and for Respondent No.3 in WP 9597/15.

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w. K.S.Thorat 'B' panel for Respondents-State.

Mr. Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b. Rajesh S. Datar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th February 2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned AGP, four weeks time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. List the petition on **25th March 2026.**

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)